2024 Cooper County Fair Queen Pageant Entry Form

<u>Neatly</u> type or print entry form in black ink. Attach a wallet or snapshot size photograph to entry form or scan and attach to email. All hard copy pictures will be returned to candidates.

Return To: Amber Woehr carmichaela@outlook.com

Name:	Birth Date:
Address:	
Parents Name:	
Sponsoring Youth Organization's Or Club Name:	
High School:	Year Graduated:
College Attending/Will Be Attending:	
Speech Title or Talent:	

Information:

Please attach a standard work resume which could include some of the following information:

- Employment History
- Schooling
- Community/School Activities
- Community Service
- Honors
- Hobbies

Note: Resume will be judged on correct knowledge of writing a resume and school and community involvement.

Rules:

- 1. Contestants must be female, never married and residents of Cooper County for at least 6 months or graduated from a Cooper County High School.
- 2. Contestants shall be citizens of the United States.
- 3. Contestants shall be not less than 17 or more than 22 years of age on September 1, 2024.
- 4. Contestants must be high school graduate.
- 5. Entrants must be sponsored by a youth organization but need not be a member of said organization. (Examples: 4-H Clubs, FFA, Church Youth Group or Youth Sunday School Class, Student Council, High School Band, Boy/Girl Scouts, YMCA, etc)
- 6. All entrants are required to compete in all areas of competition. Those areas of competition are interview, public speaking <u>or</u> talent competition, modeling, evening gown and impromptu questioning. Additional information will be posted as it becomes available.
- 7. ***Speech or talent cannot exceed 2 minutes in length. Contestants may call: Amber Woehr 660-537-0728 or email at carmichaela@outlook.com with any questions. Speech can be any topic fitting for a family environment. Talent can be anything showing poise and fitting for a family environment.
- 8. The winner will be required to attend fair events, present prizes at fair events, promote future fairs and represent Cooper County at the 2024 Missouri State Fair.
- 9. Candidates must be able to comply with the official 2024 Missouri State Fair Rules and Regulations.
- 10. Entry deadline is July 5, 2024 at 4:00 PM. Contest to be held July 23, 2024. Applications can be emailed to: carmichaela@outlook.com or mailed to: P.O. Box 236 Boonville, Mo 65233. Contest is limited to the first 20 entrants.

Contestants will be judged on their resume, achievements, poise, personality, modeling & speech/talent. Winner of the event will be the contestant with the COMBINED TOTAL highest score of all events. All grievances must be filed within 18 hours of the event. Judges' decisions are final.

I have read <u>ALL</u> rules and regulations of the Cooper County Fair and the Missouri State Fair and know that I do qualify accordingly. I also agree that if I am crowned Cooper County Fair Queen, I will abide by the rules and regulations of the Cooper County Fair and the Missouri State Fair.

(Please note: If candidate has misrepresented themselve or violated rules during the reign as Miss Cooper County, 1^{st} runner up or 2^{nd} runner up-all scholarships and prizes shall be returned to the fair board and the next highest scoring candidate will receive the award)

D.4.	
Date:	
	Data